IEEE 802.16 Working Group on Broadband Wireless Access



On 30 August 2012, the IEEE-SA Standards Board approved Project Authorization Request (PAR) <u>P802.16q</u> for the development of an amendment to IEEE 802.16 on *Multi-tier Networks*. The <u>IEEE 802.16 Working Group</u> is assigned to develop the standardization project.

During its <u>Session #83</u> (14-17 Jan 2013 in Vancouver, BC, Canada), the IEEE 802.16 Working Group reviewed contributions towards a P802.16q Workplan, and towards the Table of Contents and document structure of a P802.16q Amendment Working Document.

The IEEE 802.16 Working Group will continue development of the project during its Session #85 (13-16 May 2013 in Waikoloa, HI, USA).

This announcement requests further contributions towards the document structure and proposed text of a P802.16q Amendment Working Document. Any proposed text should be developed such that it can be readily combined with IEEE Std 802.16. In addition, this announcement requests contributions towards proposed text of a P802.16q System Requirements Document.

Contributions of proposed text for the P802.16q Amendment Working Document that are in violation of the technical decisions in the P802.16q System Requirements Document will be considered out of scope, unless the group first approves an associated Change Request (CR) to the SRD, which, if required, should be submitted as a separate contribution to the SRD.

In advance of Session #85, this Call for Contributions solicits input documentation toward the development of P802.16q, particularly on the following topics:

- (1) Comments on the P802.16q Workplan IEEE 802.16-13-0021-00 ("[Draft] Workplan for IEEE P802.16q")
- (2) Comments on the Amendment Working Document <u>IEEE 802.16-13-0026-00</u> ("[Draft] P802.16q AWD")
- (3) Contributions toward enhancement of the P802.16q System Requirements Document <u>IEEE</u> 802.16-13-0020-00.

Contributions shall make use of the current IEEE 802.16 Mentor Document Template, (Rev 0: 2012-01-01).

Submit your contribution by the deadline above following the IEEE 802.16 Document Submission Instructions http://ieee802.org/16/submit.html> using the File Code "000q".

For further information, contact the following:

•IEEE 802.16 Working Group Chair: Roger Marks <r.b.marks@ieee.org>